
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3464
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
ROAD UNDER BRIDGE AT UDUMALAIPETTAI
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to construct Road under Bridge (RuB) at Udumalaipettai Railway Station in the Dindigul
Pondanu line; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The work of road over bridge (not under bridge) at Udumalaipettai has already been sanctioned on cost sharing basis during Works Programme of 2006-07 in lieu of existing level crossing No.95 at Km.92/16-17 between Udumalaipettai and Gomangalam stations.General Arrangement Drawing has also been approved. 40% progress has already been made.State Govt. is to take up the work of approaches.
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